

To,
The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
1st Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

To, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai– 400051

Scrip Code: 540403, Scrip Symbol: CLEDUCATE ISIN: INE201M01029

Dear Ma'am/Sir(s),

<u>Subject: Intimation of allotment of 45, 921 Equity Shares against stock options exercised by the eligible employees under the Company's ESOP Plan.</u>

This is to inform that at its meeting held on Tuesday, July 09, 2024, the Company's Share Allotment Committee has approved the allotment of 45,921 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 5/- per share to the eligible employees of the Company (including allotment of 7,165 equity shares to Mr. Arjun Wadhwa, Chief Financial Officer, and 2,636 equity shares to Ms. Rachna Sharma, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company, both being Key Managerial Personnel), who have exercised their options under 'Amended and Restated Career Launcher Employee Stock Options Plan 2014' (CL ESOP Plan).

The pre and post Paid-Up Share Capital of the Company is as follows:

Particulars	Pre Allotment	Post Allotment
No. of equity shares in the Paid-up Share Capital	5,40,52,393	5,40,98,314
Amount of Equity Shares in the Paid-up Share Capital (In Rs.)	27,02,61,965	27,04,91,570

The shares allotted shall rank pari-passu with the existing shares of the Company in all respect.

The aforesaid information will also be hosted on the Company's website at www.cleducate.com.

NEW DELH

Kindly take the above details on record.

For CL Educate Limited

Rachna Sharma

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ICSI M. No.: A17780

Address: 445, Heritage Tower, Sawan C.G.H.S., Plot-1, Sector-3, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078

Date: July 09, 2024 Place: New Delhi